

OFFICE OF THE MISSION DIRECTOR NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, ASSAM



Date: 9th May 2023

Saikia Commercial Complex, Sri Nagar Path, Near Post office Bus Stand, G. S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati – 781005 Website: https://nhm.assam.gov.in :: Phone No: 0361-2340236/39 :: Email Id: mdnrhmasm@gmail.com

No. NHM-31013(11)/87/2023-HRD-NHM-Part(1)/ 2191

[ECF: 296301]

NOTICE INVITING APPLICATIONS FROM MBBS DOCTORS (Passed out from the Medical Colleges of Assam) FOR ONE YEAR COMPULSORY RURAL POSTING UNDER NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, ASSAM

All doctors who have passed MBBS course from the **Medical Colleges of Assam** and completed their compulsory rotating internship in 2022-2023 are requested to apply online in NHM, Assam website: https://nhm.assam.gov.in for their One Year Compulsory Rural Posting under NHM, Assam. Those who had been already engaged as MO(MBBS) 1 Year Compulsory Rural Posting under NHM, Assam need not apply.

Eligibility & Qualification:

MBBS degree from a Govt. recognized Medical Colleges of Assam and registered with Assam Medical Council (AMC).

Remuneration: Rs. 35,000/- per month.

Online application will be received till 18th May 2023.

Date of publication of Merit List: 20th May 2023.

Tentative Date of Counselling: 24th May 2023.

The candidates shall apply online and upload scanned copies of all relevant testimonials. The mode of counselling will be communicated in the NHM Assam website along with the detailed Instructions. No TA/DA will be paid for attending the counselling

[N.B.- It is advised to fill up the online application carefully and completely as any wrong input may render the rejection of the application.]

-sd-Mission Director National Health Mission, Assam